Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181115
(1/4)
suppression-filter_commercial_vfs6045_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Noise suppression filter
For home appliances (conductive noise countermeasure)

APPLICATION
Refrigerators, air conditioners, washing machines, vacuum cleaners, TV
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
VFS 6045 V A 031
Series name
L×W×H dimensions V: at 10MHz
S: at 1MHz
Internal code
Impedance
6.0×6.0×4.5 mm ()
Type Impedance DC resistance Rated current Part No.
( )Typ. ( )Min. ( )typ. ( )max. (A)max.
6045VA
[at 10MHz]
57 30 0.012 0.0156 6.0 VFS6045VA031
145 120 0.019 0.0247 5.1 VFS6045VA121
242 200 0.023 0.0299 4.95 VFS6045VA201
468 300 0.036 0.0468 3.6 VFS6045VA301
1275 1000 0.075 0.0975 2.5 VFS6045VA102
6045SA
[at 1MHz]
188 150 0.175 0.2275 1.5 VFS6045SA151
552 450 0.47 0.611 0.9 VFS6045SA451
1232 1000 1.15 1.495 0.5 VFS6045SA102
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance 4294A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 34420A Hewlett-Packard
REACH
SVHC-Free
Lead
FreeRoHS
Pb
Halogen
Free
Br
Cl
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20181115
(2/4)
suppression-filter_commercial_vfs6045_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
VFS6045 type
Z FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
INSERTION LOSS VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
0 1 10 100
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
( Ω
)
0.1
1
1000000
100000
1000
100
10
10000
SA151SA451
SA102
VA102
VA301
VA201 VA121
VA031
0.1 1 10 100
Frequency (MHz)